

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Reshmi Das

J O Code UID No.-WB01253

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR Case No.-357 of 2024

CNR No.-WBCS03-000406-2024

State

v

Debkumar Bhattacharjee

Order dated

28-11-2024

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

The accused **Debkumar Bhattacharjee** has voluntarily surrendered before the Court.

He is taken into custody.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person above named files petition with ID proof and prays for bail.

The APP is present.

Perused the case record.

Considering surrender voluntarily before this Court after filing charge sheet, the prayer for bail is allowed.

Accordingly, the accused persons above named may be released on bail furnishing bond of Rs.2000/- with one surety of like amount id to J.C.

Perused the case record along with specific documents such as FIR, charge-sheet and other relevant documents filed by the Investigating Agency.

Considered.

Heard Ld. APP and Ld. Defence Counsel.

The copies of police report and relevant documents or relevant extract thereof forwarded to this Court with the police report under section 173 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 are furnishing to the accused, free of cost, in accordance with the provisions of section 207 of the Cr.P.C.

To 27-12-2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.

Bail bond furnished by the accused is found fit and accepted.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata