

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata**

Present
Sneha Basu
Senior Municipal Magistrate (I/c),
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata
GR Case No.-357 of 2024
CNR no. WBCS03-000406-2024
State
v
Debkumar Bhattacharjee

Order dt.
27-12-2024

Today the record is fixed for appearance.

Ld. P.O is on leave. I am In-charge of this Court.

The accused person is present before this Court by filing hazira.

The case is adjourned for today.

To 27-01-2025 for appearance and framing of charge.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate (I/C),
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate (I/C),
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.