

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Parijat Kumar

J O Code UID No.-WB01111

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

G.R Case no. 357 of 2024

State

vs.

Debkumar Bhattacharya.

Order dt.

16.01.26

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused person is being represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.  
through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld.A.P.P is present today.

Tanmoy Bhunia is examined ,cross examined and discharged  
as PW-03.

Issue fresh summons upon C.S.W – 05 , S.I S. Mallick.

To 04 -02-2026 for evidence I.D closed.p

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata.

