

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate

Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Parijat Kumar

J O Code UID No.-WB01111

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR Case no. 357 of 2024

State

Vs.

Deb Kumar Bhattacharya

Order dated

04-02-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused on CB is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

From record it appears that summon was issued upon CSW-5 namely S.I Subrata Mallick of Sinthi P.S.

Summon has been duly served but he has not appeared.

Hence, issue B/W/A of Rs.1000/- against CSW-5 namely S.I Subrata Mallick of Sinthi P.S.

O/C, Sinthi P.S is directed to cause execution of the B/W/A by or before next date positively as the record is only pending for evidence of S.I S.Mallick.

Send a copy of this order along with B/W/A for necessary action.

Fix 12.03.2026 for evidence i.d. closed.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata